

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.24276 & 9341 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	24.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K.S. Gopala Krishnan, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P.V. Raghu Ram, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.24276 of 2025 and also appearing for Unofficial Respondent in W.P.No.9341 of 2025 and Sri S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petition in W.P.No.9341 of 2025 and also appearing for Unofficial Respondent in W.P.No.24276 of 2025. 2. Let pleadings be completed. 3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 4. Having regard to the facts of these cases, it is indicated that if the Pleadings are not completed by the next date of hearing, the Court will proceed to hear these matters on merits. 5. List on 23.06.2026. _____ GRKP, J BSK	

--	--	--	--